Robbie McCraw Chairman

Ralph J. "Bob" Martin
Joe Webb



Rex HillVice-Chairman

Dr. Thomas W. Littrell

Phillip McCraw

RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF CARROLL COUNTY TO SUPPORT THE COUNTY RECREATION DEPARTMENTS ACCEPTANCE OF CREDIT CARDS

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Carroll County support the implementation of efficient and effective processes for the Carroll County Recreation Department; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has determined that allowing the Recreation Department to accept credit cards will provide improved services by the Department to the citizens of Carroll County, including, but not limited to: improved scheduling due to earlier and more prompt payment by citizens who do not habitually carry cash or a check book, easier reconciliation of registrations payments and greater convenience for citizens resulting from a non-cash or check payment option;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HERBY ORDERED that Treasurer of Carroll County take whatever steps are necessary to support the acceptance of credit cards by the County Recreation department including the establishment of any necessary bank accounts, reconciliation procedures, the purchase of any required equipment; processes required to pass our annual audits or any other measures that are necessary to ensure efficient and effective acceptance of credit cards by the County Recreation Department. Further it is ordered that this objective will be achieved without undue delay and as soon as it can reasonably be accomplished.

Robbie McCraw	
Chair, Carroll County Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST:	
Steven Truitt	
Clerk - Carroll County Board of Supervisors	
Adopted this 15 th Day of October 2018	